# \$140,00 15036

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIJPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY Bank One, Oklahoma, NA	105/11/2011	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XETA Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1814 West Tacoma Street	
City:	Broken Arrow	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74012-1406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1503697	XETA
Registration Number:	1837774	XL
Registration Number:	1875827	XPERT
Registration Number:	2307280	VIRTUAL XL
Registration Number:	2573060	XETA TECHNOLOGIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)232-2152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5852326500

Email: bshaw@hselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian B. Shaw

Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604-2711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 97008.000005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0485

900192270

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian B. Shaw
Signature:	/Brian Shaw/
Date:	05/19/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=XetaTM_Release#page1.tif source=XetaTM_Release#page2.tif source=XetaTM_Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0486

# RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of May 11, 2011, is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. f/k/a BANK ONE, OKLAHOMA, NA, a national banking association] (BANK ONE).

### RECITALS

Reference is made to (i) a Credit Agreement dated November 30, 1999 by and among XETA Corporation, an Oklahoma corporation, the Lenders as defined therein, BANK ONE and Banc One Capital Markets, Inc., (ii) the Pledge and Security Agreement dated November 30, 1999 by XETA Corporation in the favor of BANK ONE (Security Agreement), (iii) the COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SECURITY AGREEMENT dated November 30, 1999 by XETA Corporation in favor of BANK ONE, recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office Reel 002011, Frames 0452-0455 and (iv) a change of name from XETA Corporation to XETA Technologies, Inc. an Oklahoma corporation dated April 11, 2000.

WHEREAS pursuant to the COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SECURITY AGREEMENT, XETA Corporation granted and conveyed a security interest to BANK ONE, for its benefit and the ratable benefit of the Lenders, in, and collaterally assigned to BANK ONE, for its benefit and the ratable benefit of the Lenders, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Property as recited therein, including that set forth on attached Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BANK ONE hereby terminates and releases its security interest in all of the Property, including that set forth on attached Schedule A, and BANK ONE hereby assigns and transfers to XETA Technologies, Inc., without recourse, all of the BANK ONE's right, title and interest in and to each Property, including each trademark and accompanying trademark registration along with the associated goodwill and those trademarks and trademark registrations set forth on attached Schedule A along with any associated goodwill, effective as of the date set forth above.

BANK ONE agrees to provide XETA Technologies, Inc., or its designee, with any information (to the extent BANK ONE is aware of such information) and any additional authorization necessary to effect the release and termination of BANK ONE's security interest in the Property listed on Schedule A, in each case as reasonably requested by and at the cost and expense of XETA Technologies, Inc.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

911441\_3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0487 IN WITNESS HEREOF, BANK ONE has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date set forth above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. F/K/A BANK ONE OKLAHOMA, NA

By:

Name/Jennifer Kalvaitis

Title: Vice President

# SCHEDULE A

Registered US Trademarks				
Registration No.	<u>Date</u>	<u>Mark</u>		
1,503,697	09/13/1988	XETA		
1,837,774	05/31/1994	XL		
1,875,827	01/24/1995	XPERT		
2,307,280	01/11/2000	Virtual XL		
2,573,060	05/28/2002	XETA TECHNOLOGIES		

3

911441\_3

**RECORDED: 05/19/2011** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0489**